PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Holiday Properties Acquisition Corp.	07/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technibus Acquisition Company
Street Address:	1501 RAFF ROAD, S.W.
City:	Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5053584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: jmikulina@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Mikulina McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84866-010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Total Attachments: 3

source=technibus patent assignment#page1.tif source=technibus patent assignment#page2.tif source=technibus patent assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026081 FRAME: 0502

\$40.00 505358

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Holiday Properties Acquisition Corp., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), is the exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,053,584 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer, and assign all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent to Technibus Acquisition Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), on the terms and conditions more particularly set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated July 1, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Patent to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of September 30, 2008, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any rights to file applications and receive patents thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Patent is or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims of the Assignor for past and future damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for past and future damages and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and permitted assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their authorized representatives, effective *nunc pro tunc* July 1, 2008.

[Signature Page to Follow]

DM_US 27921188-1.084866.0010

PATENT REEL: 026081 FRAME: 0503

Ву:(Colent & Rohn
Name:	
Title:_	President
A CCIC	a iron
ASSIG	
	bus Acquisition Company (now
known	as Technibus, Inc.)
Bv:	
	Dan Pomerleau
	President and Chief Executive Office

By:		
Name:_		
Title:		
ASSIG		ns: (nass:
	us Acquisition Compa is Technibus, Inc.)	ny (now
1	1	
لىل By:	an Romelian	
Name:	Dan Pomerleau	
Title: P	esident and Chief Exec	cutive O

Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 026081 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 04/06/2011